TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as			
administrative agent (as successor			
administrative agent to Wells Fargo		09/30/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Capital Finance, LLC, as			
administrative agent)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I2 Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Visual Space, Capital Park, Fulbourn	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 5XF	
Entity Type:	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	I2 Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 600	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Choicepoint UK 1 Limited	
Street Address:	Visual Space, Capital Park, Fulbourn	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 5XF	
Entity Type:	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	I2 Limited
Street Address:	Visual Space, Capital Park, Fulbourn

City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 5XF	
Entity Type:	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	I2 Aesop Trustees Limited	
Street Address:	Visual Space, Capital Park, Fulbourn	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 5XF	
Entity Type:	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	Anacubis, Inc.	
Street Address:	1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 600	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	I2, Inc.	
Street Address:	1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 600	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914163	ANACUBIS
Registration Number:	2108195	ANALYST'S NOTEBOOK
Registration Number:	2630060	CASERUNNER
Registration Number:	2961826	12
Registration Number:	2078677	12
Registration Number:	2807675	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company** Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 943517 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson Signature: /jep/ Date: 10/12/2011 Total Attachments: 6 source=10-12-11 Silicon Valley-I2 Holdings-TM#page1.tif source=10-12-11 Silicon Valley-I2 Holdings-TM#page2.tif source=10-12-11 Silicon Valley-I2 Holdings-TM#page3.tif source=10-12-11 Silicon Valley-I2 Holdings-TM#page4.tif source=10-12-11 Silicon Valley-I2 Holdings-TM#page5.tif source=10-12-11 Silicon Valley-I2 Holdings-TM#page6.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (as successor administrative agent to WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:	
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother_private company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed	
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information:	
State:NEW YORK Zip:10036 Phone Number:212-299-5656 Email Address:	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature ANDREW NASH Name of Person Signing	OCTOBER 12, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ADDENDUM TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

I2 ACQUISITION CORP.

1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 600 McLean, Virginia, 22102

a Delaware corporation

CHOICEPOINT UK 1 LIMITED

Visual Space, Capital Park, Fulbourn Cambridge, United Kingdom CB21 5XF

a United Kingdom private company

I2 LIMITED

Visual Space, Capital Park, Fulbourn Cambridge, United Kingdom CB21 5XF

a United Kingdom private company

12 AESOP TRUSTEES LIMITED

Visual Space, Capital Park, Fulbourn Cambridge, United Kingdom CB21 5XF

a United Kingdom private company

ANACUBIS, INC.

1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 600 McLean, Virginia, 22102

a Delaware corporation

12, INC.

1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 600 McLean, Virginia, 22102

a Delaware corporation

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, I2 HOLDINGS LIMITED, a United Kingdom private company, I2 ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, CHOICEPOINT UK 1 LIMITED, a United Kingdom private company, I2 LIMITED a United Kingdom private company, I2 AESOP TRUSTEES LIMITED, a United Kingdom private company, ANACUBIS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and I2, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain Trademarks and related rights to WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Administrative Agent), ("WFCF"), as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 6, 2008, by Grantors in favor of WFCF (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2008 at Reel 3792 Frame 0507;

FURTHERMORE, pursuant to that certain ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment and Assumption Agreement") dated as of April 18, 2011, by and among WFCF, in its capacity as the resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Administrative Agent"), SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California chartered banking corporation ("Silicon Valley Bank") in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, in such capacity, "Successor Administrative Agent"), and the Borrowers and Guarantors (each as defined in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 18, 2011), Resigning Administrative Agent assigned, transferred and conveyed to Successor Administrative Agent all of its right, title and interest in, to and under and obligations under the Security Agreement, including the security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral and Additional Trademarks, including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I to the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Successor Administrative Agent release and reassign their interest in the Trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Successor Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Successor Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantors to Successor Administrative Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and

1372089.1

3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1372089.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Successor Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of September 20, 2011.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (as successor Administrative Agent to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Administrative Agent))

By:

Name:

Dway ne Shuler

Title:

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	App/Reg No.	Filing Date/ Application Date
ANACUBIS	2,914,163	12/28/2004
ANALYST'S NOTEBOOK	2,108,195	10/28/1997
CASERUNNER	2,630,060	10/8/2002
I2	2,961,826	6/14/2005
I2 & Design	2,078,677	7/15/1197
SOLVE IT DEVICE (logo)	2,807,675	2/27/2004

1372089.1

RECORDED: 10/12/2011